5
5
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
D D
C C
B B
A A
Shared pad
EN2 low enables wired charging
source if wired input voltage is
present. EN2 high disables wired
charging source and wireless power
is enabled if present.
5V USB will connect from
time to time, And need to
be chosen as charging
source.
10%
chrging
current
limit
TBD
Battery connector
AD
AD_EN
AD_EN
AD_EN
AD
RECT
RECT
BattTS
BattTS
Vbatt
Vbatt
5V_USB
Vbatt Vbatt
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet o f
<Doc> <RevCode>
<Title>
A3
1 1Monday, September 07, 2020
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet o f
<Doc> <RevCode>
<Title>
A3
1 1Monday, September 07, 2020
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet o f
<Doc> <RevCode>
<Title>
A3
1 1Monday, September 07, 2020
C36
0.47uF
R57
0 ohm
F2 2A_32VDC
C41
100pF
C39
0.01uF
C0402
C49
10uF
0402
C50
10uF
0402
C40
0.01uF
C0402
C45 0.047uF
C48
0.1uF
C0402
Q3
CSD75208W1015
G
1
D
1
S
2
S
1
G
2
D
2
R65
300 ohm
C35
0.47uF
C42
1800pF
C32
1uF
0402
R64
200 ohm
J5
BM03B
Vbat
1
tmp
2
GND
3
4
PGND
5PGND1
U7
BQ51050B
P
G
N
D
1
A
1
P
G
N
D
2
A
2
P
G
N
D
3
A
3
P
G
N
D
4
A
4
AC2_1
B1
AC2_2
B2
AC1_1
B3
AC1_2
B4
BOOT2
C1
R
E
C
T
1
C
2
R
E
C
T
2
C
3
BOOT1
C4
BAT1
D1BAT2
D2BAT3
D3BAT4
D4
COMM2
E1
CLAMP2
E2
CLAMP1
E3
COMM1
E4
TS/CTRL
F1
FOD
F2
~AD_EN
F3
~CHG
F4
ILIM
G1
EN2
G2
T
E
R
M
G
3
AD
G4
C47
0.1uF
C0402
C38
0.022uF
C37
0.022uF
R66
2.4K
R63
42.2K
C44 0.068uF
R58
NC_0 ohm
D4
LTST-C190GKT
C43 0.068uF
C46
1uF
0402
L3
RX COIL
R62
1K